

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4111 OF 2025

Meenal Baghel And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms. Dimple S.V. for the Petitioner.

Smt. Gauri S. Rao, APP for the State.

API. Shirish S. Shinde Azad Maidan Police Station (Present)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK J

DATE : 31st July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)