

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4111 OF 2025

Meenal Baghel & Anr.

..Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Siddhant Vakil, i/b Ms. Dimple Shah, for the Petitioners.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 03rd FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.:-

1. Not on board, upon mentioning taken on board for speaking to the minutes.
2. In the clause title, the Writ Petition No. **6173 OF 2024** be corrected to read as **"4111 OF 2025"**.
3. Rest of the order remains unaltered.
4. Order dated 29th January, 2026, be corrected and uploaded accordingly.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]